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MICHIGAN DEPARTMENT OF TRANSPORTATION 

Authorized Testing Agencies 

Description 
Below is a list of testing agencies that are authorized to conduct welder certification testing 

through the Michigan Department of Transportation’s Welder Certification Program. 

 

Detroit Carpenters and Millwrights Training 

Center 

11687 American Drive 

Detroit MI  48204 

Contact: Blake Wroblewski 

Email: bwroblewski@buildmifuture.com 

Phone: 517-438-2747 

 

Contact: Gerald Carlisle 

Email: gcarlisle@buildmifuture.com 

Phone: 248-541-2740 

 

Ferris State University 

Welding Engineering Technology Program 

915 Campus Drive, Swan 108 

Big Rapids, MI  49307 

 

Contact: Mark Prosser 

Email: prossem@ferris.edu 

Phone: 231-591-2956 

 

Contact: David Murray 

Email: murrayd@ferris.edu 

Phone: 231-591-2646 

 

Industrial Arts Institute 

20902 Washington Avenue 

P.O. Box 241 

Onaway, MI  49765 

 

Contact: Tamara Ward 

Email: tward@iaiworks.com 

Phone: 989-733-4369 

 

Integrated Inspection, LLC 

1445 Waverly Avenue 

Grand Haven, MI  49417 

 

Contact: Bryan Mulcahy 

Email: bryan@integratedinspection.com 

Phone: 616-844-8725 

 

Ironworkers Local 25 Training Center 

50490 Pontiac Trail 

Wixom, MI  48393 

 

Contact: Matt Rajda 

Email: matt.rajda@iw25tc.org 

Phone: 248-960-2130 

 

Contact: Kristie Messer 

Email: kristie.messer@iw25tc.org 

Phone: 248-960-2130 
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Ironworkers Local 292 JATC 

3515 Boland Drive 

South Bend, IN  46628 

Contact: Blake Freehling 

Email: blakefreehling@gmail.com 

Phone: 269-336-9908 

 

Contact: Jennifer Zolvinski 

Email: officemanageriw292@gmail.com 

Phone: 574-288-9033 

 

Ironworkers Local 25 Training Center 

3020 Corporate Grove Drive 

Hudsonville, MI  49426 

 

Contact: Matt Rajda 

Email: matt.rajda@iw.25tc.org 

Phone: 248-960-2130 

 

Contact: Todd Foreman 

Email: todd.foreman@iw25tc.org 

Phone: 616-335-0698 

 

Ironworkers Local 8 Training Center 

1030 M-28 E 

Harvey, MI  49855 

 

Contact: Tom Kelley 

Email: tkelley@iwl8.org 

Phone: 414-239-2541 

 

Contact: Tom Hayward 

Email: tomshayward@gmail.com 

Phone: 906-204-6630  

 

Lansing Community College 

5708 Cornerstone Drive  

Lansing, MI  48917 

 

Contact: Cathy Lindquist  

Email: lindquc@lcc.edu 

Phone: 517-483-1359 

 

Contact: Scott Poe 

Email: poes@lcc.edu 

Phone: 517-483-1361 

 

Materials Testing Consultants 

693 Plymouth Avenue NE 

Grand Rapids, MI  49505 

 

Contact: Nicholas Fransted  

Email: nfransted@mtc-test.com 

Phone: 616-456-5469 

 

Contact: Curt Weaver  

Email: cweaver@mtc-test.com 

Phone: 616-456-5469 
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Michigan Carpenters & Millwrights Wayland 

Training Center 

500 Reno Drive 

Wayland, MI  49348 

 

Contact: Jose Sanchez 

Email: jsanchez@buildmifuture.com 

Phone: 616-573-4660 

 

 

Monroe County Community College 

Career Technology Center     

1555 South Raisinville Road  

Monroe, MI  48161 

 

Contact: Jennifer St. Charles  

Email: jstcharles@monroeccc.edu 

Phone: 734-384-4112 

 

Contact: Peter Coomer 

Email: pcoomar@monroeccc.edu 

Phone: 734-384-4209 

 

Negaunee Union Carpenter and Millwright 

Training Facility 

370 U.S. 41 East 

Negaunee, MI  49866 

 

Contact: Jose Sanchez 

Email: jsanchez@buildmifuture.com 

Phone: 906-225-0703 

 

Contact: Robert Biddle 

Email: bbiddle@buildmifuture.com 

Phone: 906-225-9088 

 

Northern Michigan University 

D.J. Jacobetti Center, Room 140B 

1401 Presque Isle Avenue 

Marquette, MI  49855-5396 

 

Contact: Lori Malnor 

Email: lmalnor@nmu.edu 

Phone: 906-227-1514 

 

Contact: Stephanie Zadroga-Langlois 

Email: szadroga@nmu.edu 

Phone: 906-227-1683 

 

Northwestern Michigan College  

2600 Aero Park Drive 

Traverse City, MI  49686 

 

Contact: Devan DePauw 

Email: ddepauw@nmc.edu 

Phone: 231-995-1314 

 

Contact: Charles Hunt 

Email: chunt@nmc.edu 

Phone: 231-995-1314 
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RS&H 

11155 Crawford Lake Trail 

Cedar Springs, MI  49319 

Contact: John Carlson 

Email: john.carlson@rsandh.com 

Phone: 616-260-7735 

 

Contact: Trent Daavettila 

Email: trent.davettila@rsandh.com 

Phone: 517-930-3453 

 

SME 

43980 Plymouth Oaks Boulevard 

Plymouth, MI  48170 

Contact: Joshua Vorhies 

Email: josh.vorhies@sme-usa.com 

Phone: 734-260-0183 

 

Contact: Abi Corbett 

Email: abi.corbett@sme-usa.com 

Phone: 734-740-5370 

 

The Merrill Institute 

520 Republic Avenue 

Alma, MI  48801 

 

Contact: Jason North 

Email: jnorth@merrilltg.com 

Phone: 989-462-0311 

 

Contact: Rayann Carter 

Email: mcarter@merrilltg.com 

Phone: 989-462-0322 

 

Toledo Area Ironworkers Joint 

Apprenticeship Training Center (Local 55) 

1078 Atlantic Avenue 

Toledo, OH  43609 

 

Contact: Philip Gluza  

Email: IWJATC@IW55.org 

Phone: 419-382-3080 

United Technical, Inc. 

1081 East North Territorial Road 

Whitmore Lake, MI  48189 

 

Contact: Rick Slade 

Email: rslade@unitedtech1.com 

Phone: 248-667-9185 x 703 

 

Contact: Robert Dines 

Email: rdines@unitedtech1.com 

Phone: 248-667-9185 x 700 
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Washtenaw Community College 

4800 East Huron River Drive 

Ann Arbor, MI  48106 

 

Contact: Brad Clink  

Email: bclink@wccnet.edu 

Phone: 734-973-3627 

 

Contact: Alex Pazkowski 

Email: apazkowski@wccnet.edu 

Phone: 734-973-3627 
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